### 900371894 07/20/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2016
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900368694

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZICOS LTD.		01/04/2016	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANYU ENERGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1883 Nambusunhwan-ro
City:	Gwanak-gu, Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4793305	ENSPRAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9498520004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000

Email: tess@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: Charles R Halloran

Address Line 1: 2400 E. Katella Ave. STE 1050 Address Line 4: Anaheim, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z3-03607
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Ducksworth
SIGNATURE:	/ Christina Ducksworth /
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=03607assgn\_with\_translator\_signature#page1.tif source=03607assgn\_with\_translator\_signature#page2.tif source=03607assgn\_with\_translator\_signature#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900371894 REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0501 source=03607assgn\_with\_translator\_signature#page4.tif source=03607assgn\_with\_translator\_signature#page5.tif source=03607assgn\_with\_translator\_signature#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0502

# TRADEMARKS ONLY

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ZICOS LTD.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
	Name: HANYU ENERGY CO., LTD.	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1883 Nambusunhwan-ro	
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Gwanak-gu, Seoul	
◯ Corporation- State: Republic of Korea	State:	
Other	Country:South Korea Zip:	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) <sup>01/04/2016</sup>	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Republic of Korea	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
7. Hademark Application 140.(3)	4793305	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
5.11		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: KPPB LLP	registrations involved.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40	
Street Address: 2400 E. Katella Ave. STE 1050	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
- CHOCK AUGUSTS.	⊠ Enclosed	
City:Anaheim	8. Payment Information:	
State. <sup>CA</sup> Zip: <sup>92806</sup>		
Phone Number: 9498520000	Barrell Arrand Noveley	
Docket Number: Z3-03607	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:tess@kppb.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /Charles R Halloran/	June 21, 2016	
Signature	Date	
Charles R. Halloran	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and document.	

## Certified Copy of the Corporate Registry (Closed Matters) [For Submission]

Registry No.	217759	- Dissolved by Merger	
Registration No.	110111-2177594		
Corporation Name	71000 170		Changed on
Corporation Ivanic	ZICOS LID.		Registered on
Place of Head	72 1 Character 5 to June	on Casul Damublia of Varia	Changed on
Office	<del>75-1, Omngumo 3ga, amg</del>	gu, Seoul, Republic of Koren	Registered on
	1883, Nambusunhwan-ro, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea	Changed on Nov. 29, 2012	
		Registered on Dec. 4, 2012	

	Other Matters
1.	Dissolved by Merger
	Jan. 4, 2016 - Merged with HANYU ENERGY CO., LTD. located on 1883, Nambusunhwan-ro, Gwanak-gu,
	Seoul, Republic of Korea, and dissolved
	Registered on Jan. 4, 2016 Register closed on the same date

Date of the Incorporation of the Company:	February 22, 2001

Fee 1,000 Won Received --- Hereinafter blank spaces---

Competent Registration Authority: Registration Office, Seoul Central District Court /

Issue Registration Authority: Registered Information Central Management Office, Ministry of Court Administration

This document is the corporate register's attested copy. [However, matters regarding branch offices and/or managers, which were not requested, and matters in the register that are currently not in effect have been omitted.]

Date: June 3, 2016

Registered Information Central Management Office, Ministry of Court Administration (OFFICIAL SEAL affixed)

* You may print a certificate of registered matters in color.	
<ul> <li>You may confirm authenticity of these contents with the issue identification number through the menu of transcriptissue identification by contacting the web site of the Supreme Court(<a href="http://www.iros.go.kr">http://www.iros.go.kr</a>)</li> <li>It is possible to confirm through the issue identification number by five times inside three months.</li> </ul>	t
Issue identification number: 7599-AAQP-JS	Q
00000600491537076102611101201101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 Issue date: June 3, 2016	
TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0504

<sup>\*</sup> The portion of a solid line represents cancelled (changed, amended) matters.

## 등기사항일부증명서(폐쇄사항)[제출용]

등기번호	217759	
등록번호	110111-2177594	합병해산
상 호 2	주식회사 지코스	<u>변경</u> 변경
본점	<del>기울 중구 충무로 5</del> 7	<del>1 73 1</del> <u>변경</u> 등기
,	計부순환로 1883(봉천동)2012.11.29 변경 2012.12.04 등기	

## 기 타 사 항

1. 흡수합병 해산

2016년 1월 4일 서울특별시 관악구 남부순환로 1883(봉천동) 주식회사 한유에너지와 합병하고 해산

<u>2016 년 01 월 04 일 등기 동일폐쇄</u>

회사성립연월일

2001 년 02 월 22 일

--- 이 하 여 백 ---

관할등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 폐쇄등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항

의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2016년 06월 03일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

등 건정보 중인만등 중인단문 생택임행인

\* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. \* 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함. [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 7599-AAQP-JSFQ

00000600491537076102611101201101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2016/06/03

- 1/1 -



REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0505

## Certified Copy of the Corporate Registry (Current Matters) [For Submission]

Reg	istry ]	No.	034400	
Regist	ratio	n No.	110111-0294499	
Cornari	ation.	Nama	HANVII ENEDOV CO TED	Changed on Nov. 1, 2007
Corpora	Corporation Name HANYU ENERGY		THAN TO ENERGY CO., LID.	Registered on Nov. 1, 2007
Place	of	Head	1883, Nambusunliwan-ro, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Republic of	Changed to Road Name Korea Address on Oct. 31, 2011
Office				Registered on July 1, 2013

Date of the Incorporation of the Company:	April 21, 1981

Fee 1,000 Won Received --- Hereinafter blank spaces---

Competent Registration Authority: Registration Office, Seoul Central District Court /

Issue Registration Authority: Registered Information Central Management Office, Ministry of Court Administration

This document is the corporate register's attested copy. [However, matters regarding branch offices and/or managers, which were not requested, and matters in the register that are currently not in effect have been omitted.]

Date: June 3, 2016

Registered Information Central Management Office, Ministry of Court Administration (OFFICIAL SEAL affixed)

Tou may print a certificate of registered matters in votor.			
* You may confirm authenticity of these contents with the issue ide issue identification by contacting the web site of the Supreme Cour			menu of transcript
* It is possible to confirm through the issue identification number by	live	times inside three months.	
		Issue identification number:	4001-AAQP-JSGM
00001400401034046300611101201101B9DABFEBC1F819670917	1	Issue date: June 3, 2016	
			- 1 -
		TRAD	EMARK

REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0506

<sup>\*</sup> The portion of a solid line represents cancelled (changed, amended) matters.

<sup>\*</sup> You may print a certificate of registered matters in color

# 등기사항일부증명서(현재 유효사항)[제출용]

등기번호	034400		
등록번호	110111-0294499		
상 호 <sup>2</sup>	주식회사 한유에너지		2007.11.01 2007.11.01
본점	서울특별시 관악구 \	· 구수한로 1883(봉천동)	2011.10.31 명주소 2013.07.01
회사성립연	년 <b>월</b> 일		1981 년 04 월 2

수수료 1,000원 영수함 --- 이 하 여 백 ---

관할등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항과

현재 효력이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다] 서기 2016년 06월 03일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

등 건정납 중인한등 중진단은 연행임행인

\* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. \* 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함. [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 4001-AAQP-JSGM

00001400401034046300611101201101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2016/06/03

- 1/1 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0507

## **CERTIFIED TRANSLATION**

I, Ieelae KIM, of Seolim Building, 115 Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-912, Korea being fully conversant in both the English and the Korean, am qualified to translate the attached document from the Korean into English and I certify that the attached document is a true translation into the English languages of the Corporate Register.

Signed at: Seoul, Republic of Korea

Date: June 3, 2016

Signature of Translator Name: Ieelae KIM